

New Mexico Bioscience Authority

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Beginning October 19, 2018, the New Mexico Bioscience Authority will hold regularly scheduled Board of Directors and Executive Committee meetings at **800 Bradbury Drive SE**, **Suite 213 Albuquerque**, **NM**.

The **New Mexico Bioscience Authority Board of Directors** meets regularly on the third Friday of each month from 11:30 AM – 1:00 PM

The **New Mexico Bioscience Authority Executive Committee** meets regularly on the second Thursday of each month from 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM.

New Mexico Bioscience Authority is subject to the Open Meetings Act, N.M.S.A. 1978, §10-15-1(F). Public input on an agenda item can be made when that agenda item is presented or at the beginning of the meeting. Public input unrelated to agenda items may be made prior to adjournment.

A final agenda for New Mexico Bioscience Authority meetings will be available to the public at least 72 hours prior to each meeting and made accessible on the MMBioscience Authority public website at https://nmbioscience.com/meeting-information/